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This book is presented by Coach Garrison.

Head Coach: Gary Garrison Managers: Laura White
Assistant Coaches: Jim Acklin Barb Ritten
Jerry Hewerdine Trini Fruhling
Trainer: Jenny Wood
Captains: Brett Benso Team Record: 15-2

Pat Fisher
Nathan Garrison

Most Valuable Varsity - Bruce Bennett - 317
Most Valuable Sophmore - Jason Franklin - 156

Most Improved - Nathan Garrison

Classic Champions: ICC Champions: ~~

LH 41.0 Nathan Garrison HJ 6'4" Brett Benso

HH 15.6 Bruce Bennett 400 50.9 BrettBenso

1600 Relay 3:37.7 Tim Ulbrich LH 41.1 Nathan Garrison
Brad Melton HH 15.7 Bruce Bennett
Jason Franklin 800 2:05.1 Tim Ulhrich.

Nathan Garrison 1600 Relay 3:37.3 Tim Ulbrich
Mike Johnson
Jason Franklin
Nathan Garrison

Sectional Champions:

LH 40.0 Nathan Garrison
HH 15.5 Bruce Bennett
800 Relay 1:33.2 Bruce Bennett, Neal Garrison, Mike Johnson, Brett Benso
1600 Relay 3:30.9 Tim Ulbrich, Nathan Garrison, Jason Franklin,
Brett Benso )

State Qualifiers: All Sectional Champions plus

800 2:02,5 Tim Ulbrich

HJ 6'4 1/2" Brett Benso

400 Relay 45.1 Nathan Garrison, Bruce Bennett, Jason Franklin,
Brett Benso

New School Records: Varsity

Event Name New Record 01ld Record

400 Brett Benso 50.9 51...2

400 Relay Nathan Garrison, Bruce Bennett 45.0 45.3
Jason Franklin, Brett Benso

800 Relay Bruce Bennett, Neal Garrison 133 a2 1:34.6

Mike Johson, Brett Benso




SJO Track:

SJO continues its excellent track tradition. We completed
the small meet portion of our season with an excellent 15-2
record for our 16th consecutive winning season. Best of luck to
our seniors - may God bless your lives.

Season highlights include:

1) 1st in our Soph. Invitational

2) 1st in our Soph. Conference

3) 3rd in our Spartan Classic

4) 2nd in our Varsity Conference

5) 2nd in our 22 team Sectional

6) 7 of our boys competed at the State Meet.

Most Valuable Sophmore (Jason Franklin)

1) High Hurdles 16.7 400 split 53.1
2) Soph ICC 400 Champion

3) School Record 400 Relay

4) School Record Soph 400 Relay

5) 156 Varsity Points

Most Valuable Varsity (Bruce Bennett)

1) 1st High Hurdles Spartan Classic

2) 1st High Hurdles Varsity ICC Conference
3) 1st High Hurdles Sectional

4) School Record 400 Relay

5) Area All-Star High Jump, High Hurdles

6) 317 Varsity Points

Most Improved (Nathan Garrison)

1985 1986 1987 1988
Points 20 36 92 254
Low Hurdles 47,11 44.5 41 .3 39.7
100 split e 11.3 11.0 10.5
400 split 61.0 58.6 54.9 53...3

200 26«9 268 26.0 24.0




Letters %

Track and Tield 1983
Roster and Varsity Points Scored

Seniors : Sophomores
Benso, Brett - 181 Kk . Farmer, Brian -
Dillman, Bill - 47 . & Franklin, Jason - 156 %
Evans, Neal - 48 ”* Fuller, Justin - 6
Fiscus, Dan - 20 % Hascall, Jeff - 30 *
Fisher, Pat - 77 Tk Jacobs, Paul - 19 *
Friden, Stefan - 31 * Johnson, Mike - 126 *
Gannon, Andy - 9 * Mennenga, Chris - 17 Fede
Garrison, Nathan = 254 s Royer, Justin - 102 ek
¥nott, Kevin - 20 * Rudnicke, Paul - 2
Varvel, virgil - 16 % Schaub, Scott 1
wiltfang, Eric - 45 *
Witruk, Myron - 21 dekdke ™
Wright, John - 44 *

Anders, Mike -
Juniors Dodd, Brian - 1
Anderson, Bob - 4 BEciss Bdn =
Anderson, Shane - 16 & TSy NAEE ~ 26 7
Bennett, Bruce - 317  ##x Gartison, Neal - {120
Baiick, Bo © 69 & Koonce, Shane - 1
pavis, Randy - Lannert, David - 69 *
Fileccia, Kent = LeRette, Jeff -
Haake, Jim = Rademaker, Don -
Harper, Dan - 83 wx Skinner, Shawn -
Houchens, Matt - 77 & SEUploce, Loy =
Melton, Brad - 57 s Walters, Charles -
Reitmeier, Mel - Willdinitn, Aok ~
Sage, Kevin - 4
Taylor, Jeff - 43 gk
Ulbrich, Tim - 247 sk



Meet

Eastern I1l. (indoor)
Illinois State (indoor)
Monticello Invitational
Spartan Classic

Okaw Invitational
Monticello Soph. Inv.
SJO Soph Inv.

Soph ICC Conference
Unity Invitational

Var. ICC Conference
Sectional

Big Meets

Small Meets

SJO 97 Westville 37
SJO 63 Monticello 83
SJO 134 Unity 12
SJO 180 Argenta-Oreana 48
8J0 @®7 Georgetown 79
SJO 111 Oakwood 37
SJO 135 Bismarck . 87
SJO 64 North Vermillion 63
SJO 87 Georgetown 77
SJO 114 Clinton 67

Points

Place/Teams

/30

No Team Score /30

75
51
52
49
79
60
69
467

Oakwood’

Jamaica.

Covington
Lexington

22

e 30 7

5

=3

No Team Score
/18
717
/14
/13
/8
/27
/8
22

Uni-High

Villa 'Grove

Schlarman

e

20
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Listed on Final Area Track Honor Roll (Top 15 out of 52 Schools)

High Hurdles
Low Hurdles
800 Relay
400 Relay
1600 Relay
400

800

3200 Relay
High Jump

Pole Vault

Low Hurdles
High Hurdles

800

High Jump
400 Relay
800 Relay

1600 Relay

152 2nd Bruce Bennett
391 ~ 2nd Nathan Garrison
1:33.2 5th Bruce Bennett, Neal Garrison
Mike Johnson, Brett Benso
45.0 8th Nathan Garrison, Bruce Bennett
. Jason Franklin, Brett Benso
3:30.1 4th Tim Ulbrich, Nathan Garrison
‘ Jason Franklin, Brett Benso
50.9 9th Brett Benso
2:01.1 9th Tim Ulbrich
8:37.9 7th Bo Bouck, Myron Witruk
Matt Houchens, Eric Wiltfang
643" 4th Brett Benso
62" 6th Bruce Bennett
12'0" 7th Justin Royer
L1 B 11th Jeff Taylor
11 g l4th Matt Franklin

State Meet (350 Schools)

39,7 (1lth) Nathan Garrison PR

15.3 prelims Bruce Bennett

15.2 semi finals

2:02.9 Tim Ulbrich

6!12%. Brett Benso

45.0 (24th) Nathan Garrison, Bruce Bennett (School
Jason Franklin, Brett Benso Record)

1:33.3(15th) . : Bruce Bennett, Neal Garrison
Mike Johnson, Pat Fisher

3:32.0 Tim Ulbrich, Nathan Garrison

Jason Franklin, Brett Benso
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Event

100 Meters
200 Meters
110 M HH
300 M LH
400 M

800 M

1600 M

3200 M

Shot Put
Discus

Long Jump
Triple Jump
High Jump
Pole Vault
800 M Relay

1600 M Relay

Varsity
400 M Relay

F-S
400 M Relay

3200 M Relay

Name

Bryan Benso
Robbie Ring
Bryan Benso
Bryan Benso
Brett Benso

Arnold Klapperich

Arthur Freeman
Arthur Freeman
Keith Pogue

Anthony Williford

Ken Waltsgott
Ken Waltsgott
Bryan Benso
Dan Franzen
Bruce Bennett
Neal Garrison
Mike Johnson
Brett Benso
Jim LeRette
Dave Immke
Mark Woller
Bryan Benso

Nathan Garrison
Bruce Bennett
Jason Franklin
Brett Benso

Chris Mennenga
Jason Franklin
Dave Lannert
Neal Garrison
Rusty Rogiers
Bill Simpson
Colin Logue
Tom Fortune

JOSEPH - OGDEN TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS

Performance

110
22,72

14 .4

37 .65 AT
50.9
1:59
4:27.8
9:41.3
52'11"
148'73"
e
45'15"
6'8"
13!%1!
1:33.2

3i26:03 AT

45.0

46.8

8:15.6

AT

Automatic Timing
State Meet

Year

1986
1965
1986
1986
1988
1968
1980
1980
1985
1982
1986
1986
1986
1987
1988

1986

1988

1988

1982
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300 yd.
60 yd.

60 HH

F-S 800 M Relay

F-S 1600 M Relay

600 yd.

(Sophmore)
Event

Pole Vault
400 M
400 M Relay

(Freshman)
Event

300 M Hurdles
High Hurdles
200 M

High Jump

Name

Bryan Benso
Steve Welch

Steve Immke
Bryan Benso
Bruce Bennett

Lornie Ring
Mike Eiskamp
Kim Broeker
Dean Danner

Jim LeRette
Dave Immke
Darren Karrick
Bryan Benso

Dave Immke

New F-S Records

Performance

Name

Justin Royer
Mike Johnson
Chris Mennenga
Jason Franklin
Dave Lannert
Neal Garrison

Name

Neal Garrison
Neal Garrison
Dave Lannert
Dave Lannert

32.4
6.53

T

New Record

12'0"
52.8
46 .8

New Record

42.1
L7 . 2
24 .2
5'10" Tie

Year
1986
1978
1982
1986
1988

1969

1984

1987

01d Record

116"
o
4.5

0ld Record

42.6
176
24.6
5" 1"



